DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2017-893433 RPTT:\$2016.30 Rec:\$16.00 01/17/2017 01:13 PM

Pgs=3 \$2,032.30

ETRCO, LLC KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1220-09-411-002

RPTT: \$2,016.30

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 085206-WLD When Recorded Mail To: Robert A. Russo and Valerie P. Russo 39648 Old Springs Road Murrieta, CA 92563

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030) Signature Wendy Qunbar, Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Mike P. Dolan and Dana L. Dolan, husband and wife as community property

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Robert A. Russo and Valerie P. Russo, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2 of THE FINAL MAP OF SILVERANCH UNIT 3-A, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on September 2, 1994, in Book 994, Page 343, as Document No. 345410.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 01/04/2017

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

STATE OF Nevada

COUNTY OF Doug Las
This instrument was acknowledged before me on

By Mike P. Dolan and Dana L. Dolan.

Notary Public

SHERRY ACKERMANN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Appl Exp. Apr. 26, 2017

 $\}_{ss}$

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-09-411-002)			
2.	Type of Property:		TOD D.	\ \	
	a) Vacant Land	h) M Cinala Fam D	FOR RE	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	c) Condo/Twnhse	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.		ENT/INSTRUMENT #:	
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	d) □ 2-4 Plex	BOOK_	PAGE	
	g) ☐ Agricultural	f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l h) ☐ Mobile Home	DATE OF	RECORDING:	
	i) ☐ Other	11) [] Mobile Home	NOTES:_		
		/	/ـ		_
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of P	roperty:	\$517,00	00.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of property	4517,00	50.00	
	Transfer Tax Value:	(, ,	\$517,00	00.00	-
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$2,016.		-
			3-70.00		-
4.	If Exemption Claimed:				
	a. Transfer Tax Exemp	ption per NRS 375.090,	Section		
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:			
5.	Deutstra i p				
Э.	Partial Interest: Percentage b	eing transferred: 100 %	/ '		
	The understanded data		1		
	375 110 that the information	d acknowledges, under p	enalty of pe	rjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS	
		EDIOVIUGU IS COMECHIA A	TO DOCT At the	Off intonmention and I I' C I I	
	supported by documentation	H Canen inon to cubetar	itiota the inf	ownstion	
	parties agree that disallowall	c oi aliv cialmed exemr	Mion or othe	er determination of additional to 1	
	result in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest	at 1% per m	onth.	
Purs	uant to NRS 375 030 the B.	mon and Callan ak . 11.1	/ /	•	
owed	. (MA A	uyer and seller shall be	ointly and	l severally liable for any additional amount	
Signa	atureMMMALLE	Nola	Constant	Granto	
Signa	iture		_Capacity _	Sturro 1	
- 7/	7724		_Capacity _		
5	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	RIIVER (GD ANITEEN INTEGRACIONAL	
10	REQUIRED)	^	(REQUIR	GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
Print	Mike P. Dolan and I		rint Name:	•	
Name	: Michael b	an	i intitalie.	Robert A. Russo and Valerie P. Russo	
Addr	ess: 1020 Sievela	Usta C4	Address:	391048 Ald Spring Od	
City:	Gardnern	//.	City:	Murrieta.	
State:	NV Zi		State:	CA Zip: 925/03	
<u>COM</u>	PANY/PERSON REQUESTI	NG RECORDING			
1) * + wint	required if not the seller or buyer)				
TINE [Name: eTRCo, LLC. On behalf	f of Western Title Compa	<u>ny</u> E	sc. #: <u>085206-WLD</u>	
\ddre:	ss: Douglas Office			·	

City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)